PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ritzen Group, Inc.	03/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital Confirmation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1616 Westgate Circle	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60334909
Patent Number:	7383232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)517-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2565175125

Email: mswanson@babc.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Swanson
Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Ave. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102840-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Swanson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lien_release_Ritzen_signed#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 6

PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0038

RELEASE OF LIEN

Prior to November 26, 2002, <u>Ritzen Group, Inc.</u>, of 707 Second Avenue South, Nashville, Tennessee 37210, entered into an agreement with <u>Capital Confirmation, Inc.</u>, of 1616 Westgate Circle, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027, for a loan.

On November 25, 2002, Ritzen Group, Inc. caused a lien to be recorded against U.S. Patent Application 60/334,909 for the above mentioned loan, which lien was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 013528/0980. In consideration of the above mentioned loan being paid in full, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ritzen Group, Inc. hereby releases U.S. Patent Application 60/334,909, and any and all Patents and/or patent applications depending therefrom, including U.S. Patent 7,383,232, and Capital Confirmation, Inc., from any and all liability arising from the above referenced loan and agreement, and does hereby authorize and direct that the above mentioned lien be discharged of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ritzen Group, Inc. has caused this release of lien to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

By: _____

Title: New York

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0039